

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST DISTRICT):
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**

In view of Office Order dated 30.09.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, the matter is being taken up physically.

CNR No.DLWT01-010379-2019

FIR No.361/2019

State Vs Sunny

PS : Rajouri Garden

08.10.2021

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Sunny on interim bail along with Counsel Sh. Pradeep Verma.

No PWs are present.

The matter stands adjourned.

Put up for PE on 10.12.2021. Witnesses cited at Serial No.1 & 2 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the said date.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.10.2021