

Ex. No. 640/21
CNR No. DLWTO1-00.....-2021
Shyam Sunder & Ors. Vs Union of India & Anr.

12.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, counsel for the D.H.

This execution petition was received by way of assignment on 24.12.2021, but the Presiding Officer was on leave on that day and hence, it was adjourned for today for consideration. It be checked & registered.

Nazir is required to report on the next date.

Issue notice to the JDs on filing of PF/RC within 15 days of resumption of normal working of the court, returnable on **08.04.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
12.01.2022