

CNR No. DLWT01-010379-2019

SC No. 14/2020

FIR No. 361/2019

u/s 20 NDPS Act

PS: Rajouri Garden

State Vs. Sunny

11.09.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present.

Sh. C. B. Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

PW-2 Retired SI Sumer Singh is present, party cross examined and his remaining cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for accused.

Let PW-2 be summoned afresh for remaining PE alongwith PW appearing at serial no. 8 through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for 07.12.2024.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP, IO concerned be also summoned for the NDOH, for clarification regarding original notice u/s 50 of NDPS Act.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)

ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))

THC/Delhi/11.09.2024