

EX 640/21

SH SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UOI

06.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
None for MCD.

As per report of the Nazir, the formalities has not been completed by the DHs, for releasing the compensation amount.

Let the order dated 08.01.2025 be complied.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.03.2025

At this stage, Sh. Sanjay Rai, ASO, MCD has appeared before the court and he is apprised about the date & Proceedings of the present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.03.2025