

CNR No.DLWT01-000541-2013

SC No.5662/2016

FIR No.185/2013

PS P.V.E

State Vs. Dheeraj & Ors.

u/s 307/34 IPC

07.07.2025

Present : Sh. K.P.Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons present on bail.

Sh.R.B.Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Dheerj.

Today, matter is fixed for appearance of accused Rahul/his surety.

NBWs issued against accused Rahul received back unexecuted. However, perusal of record reveals that in between vide order dated 07.05.2025, NBWs were stayed against accused Rahul till today subject to cost of Rs.1,000/-, which was paid.

Accused Rahul is present today. Accordingly, NBWs issued against him stands recalled and his surety is restored.

Otherwise, this matter was fixed for PE.

Put up for said purpose on 14.10.2025. PWs be summoned as per list a/w MHC(M) with case property.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
07.07.2025