

SC No. 14/2020
STATE Vs. SUNNY
FIR No. 361/2019
PS Rajouri Garden

01.11.2025

Present: Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Accused is present with Ld. Counsel.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW Inspector Yashpal Singh received back with request. Same is considered for today.

Summons issued to PW MHC(M) Nawal Kishor Meena received back with report that he has expired 14.10.2021. The copy of his death certificate is also annexed with the summon. Ld. Substitute PP requests for dropping the said PW from the list of witnesses. Considering the death report and keeping in view the facts of the case, let the PW MHC(M) Nawal Kishor Meena be dropped from the list of witnesses.

At request, let the PW Inspector Yashpal Singh be summoned afresh, through SHO for PE on 20.01.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/01.11.2025