

SH SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UOI

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Rahul MTS, from the office of SDM, Burari
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, field Inspt. from the office of
Sh. H.R. Aggarwal, Id. counsel for MCD through V.C.
Sh. Aryendu Ambesh, Tehsildar, Janak Puri.

Report has also been filed on behalf of Tehsildar Janak Puri by stating the the area of sureties is now falls within the jurisdiction of SDM, Patel Nagar, so report may be called from SDM, Patel Nagar, District Central.

Let verification report of the sureties in terms of order dated 20.11.2025 be called from SDM, SDM, Patel Nagar, Central District.

Put up for further proceedings on 26.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02, West Distt, THC
08.01.2026