

CNR No. DLWT01-000541-2013
STATE VS. Dheeraj & Ors.
SC No. 56662/2016
FIR 185/2013
PS Paschim Vihar East

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the
State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
IO/SI Sumit is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Dr. Rajesh Kumar is present upon service of
summons. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/Ritu is not present despite service. **She be
summoned afresh through DCP concerned.**

Put up for PE on **30.05.2026.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
01.04.2026