

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Tanishq Tanwar, ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Vimal, Ld counsel for DH no. 39.
Sh. H.R. Aggarwal, Ld counsel for MCD.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Gajinder Singh, Junior Assistant, SDM office, Patel Nagar.

Amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of DH.

Valuation reports in respect of four proprties (total seven pages) have been filed on behalf of SDM, Patel Nagar.

As per direction of ld. P.O., put up the case for the purpose already fixed on 20.07.2026.

Reader
29.05.2026