

SH SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UOI

20.07.2026

Present: Sh. Tanish Tanwar, ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. H.R. Aggarwal, ld. counsel for the MCD.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Vikash Kumar, MTS, SDM office, Patel
Nagar.

An application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC has been filed for impleading the L.Rs of DH No. 18 A. Certain valuation reports have been filed on behalf of SDM, Patel Nagar.

As per report of the Nazir, three cheques have been received in the name of Sh. Rakesh Kumar, sh. Rajesh Kumar and one cheque in the name of LAC, WEST have been received from SBI, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

Nazir of this court is on leave today.

Put up for releasing of above said cheques to the above said DHs on 04.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.07.2026